of the Company 

2.            Tenure 
The tenure of the CCDs shall not exceed 18 (eighteen) months from the 
date of their allotment 

3 Coupon 
The CCDs shall carry a coupon of 10% (Ten percent) simple interest per 
annum calculated on the basis of a 365 (three hundred sixty-five) day 
year and the actual number of days elapsed, till the date of conversion 

4 Coupon Payment 

The coupon accrued on the CCDs shall be paid within 2 (two) business 
days after the end of every quarter of a financial year. Any interest 
payments made to the Investor shall be on full amount of Rs.400.00 and

[...]

by way of such securities 

16,45,723  (Sixteen Lakh Forty-Five Thousand Seven Twenty Three) 
unsecured CCDs having face value of Rs.400.00 (Rupees Four Hundred 
only) each, for cash at par, are issued against receipt of an aggregate 
amount of upto Rs. 65,82,89,200 (Rupees Sixty-Five Crores Eighty-Two 
Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand and Two Hundred only) from 
Investors out of the Offer of 20,40,000 CCDs approved by Members . 
The price for the conversion of CCDs into Equity Shares is Rs.400.00 
(Rupees Four Hundred only) per Equity Share which is higher than the 
minimum issue price computed as per the SEBI pricing formula for